OTHERS HUME INDUSTRIES BERHAD - CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME TO HUME CEMENT INDUSTRIES BERHAD

HUME INDUSTRIES BERHAD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	OTHERS
Description	HUME INDUSTRIES BERHAD - CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME TO HUME CEMENT INDUSTRIES BERHAD

Further to Hume Industries Berhad (the "Company")'s announcement on 2 October 2020, the Company wishes to announce that it has changed its name to **HUME CEMENT INDUSTRIES BERHAD** with effect from 24 November 2020, being the date of the Notice of Registration of New Name issued by the Companies Commission of Malaysia.

The change of name was approved by the shareholders at the 40th Annual General Meeting of the Company held on 5 November 2020.

This announcement is dated 25 November 2020.

,	
Announcement Info	
Company Name	HUME INDUSTRIES BERHAD
Stock Name	HUMEIND
Date Announced	25 Nov 2020
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-25112020-00068